

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	Victory Supply LLC	Contract No.	IFB No. 2019-188
	7025 Industrial Park Road	Contract:	Jail and Personal Inmate Supplies
	Mount Pleasant, TN 38474		

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

- 1. Renew contract for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
- 2. Add to contract:

Line 1-BEDDING AND TOWELS: TOWELS: BATH TURKISH, WHITE, 20" X 40" \$0.91	each
Line 2-BEDDING AND TOWELS: WASH CLOTHS: WHITE, 12" x 12" \$0.16	each
Line 27-INMATE CLOTHING: DETENTION SUIT PANT:BLUE OR YELLOW ELASTIC WAIST, S-XL	\$6.34 each
Line 28-INMATE CLOTHING: DETENTION SUIT PANT:BLUE OR YELLOW ELASTIC WAIST, 2XL	\$6.34 each
Line 29-INMATE CLOTHING: DETENTION SUIT PANT:BLUE OR YELLOW ELASTIC WAIST, 3XL	\$6.64 each
Line 30-INMATE CLOTHING: DETENTION SUIT PANT:BLUE OR YELLOW ELASTIC WAIST, 4XL	\$6.84 each
Line 92-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: INDIGENT HYGIENE KIT \$1.17	each
Line 93-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: COMB: 5" PLASTIC, NON BREAKABLE \$0.02	each
Line 98 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: DIAL ALL-IN-ONE SHAMPOO, GALLON \$17.58	each
Line 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: TAMPONS: SUPER, WRAPPED \$0.13	each
Line 112 Juvenile Pillow \$7.17	each
Line 123 Humane Restraint Model NCS-900 Nylon Control Strap(Squad Car Restraint) \$51.38	each
Line 138 Dial® Total Body Shampoo, 1 Gal. \$17.58	each
Line 139 CREST TOOTHPASTE 0.85 OZ (240/CASE) \$0.41	each

3. Remove from contract:

Line 7 -

Duplicated line 126 BEDDING AND TOWELS: BLANKET: BED, 66" x 90" WHITE

\$4.74

each

4. Correct line item numbering from Change Order #3 from

Line 123-SUSCS Suave® Shampoo & Conditioner, 12.6 oz (6/cs)

Line 124-SUSP05 VSI/DU Individually Wrapped Soap #0.5 (500/cs)

Line 127-Microfiber cleaning towel 35g (12/cs)

То

Line 133-SUSCS Suave® Shampoo & Conditioner, 12.6 oz (6/cs)

Line 134-SUSP05 VSI/DU Individually Wrapped Soap #0.5 (500/cs)

Line 137-Microfiber cleaning towel 35g (12/cs)

5. In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, see attached price change proposal.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

<u>Change Order</u> No. 4 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2022-561-06-20 ____ effective on ____7/1/2022

ACCEPTED BY:

Print Name)

TITLE:

Acct. Mngr.

DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name)

TITLE:

PURCHASING AGENT 7/8/2022

DATE:

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-441-06-01

		, , , ,			
Renewal No.	1	Court Order No.	2021-615-06-28	-	
Renewal No.	2	Court Order No.	2022-561-06-20	_	
Renewal No.		Court Order No.		-	
•					
Change Order No.	1	Court Order No.	2020-2016-12-14	Summary	Add items/Add Force Majeure
Change Order No.	2	Court Order No.	2021-615-06-28	Summary	Renew/Price Redertermination/Add items
Change Order No.	3	Court Order No.	2022-142-02-14	Summary	Add items
Change Order No.	4	Court Order No.	2022-561-06-20	Summary	Renew/Add/Remove items/Price Redetermination
-				•	<u> </u>